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3Q19 EARNINGS PREVIEWS
yoy goq

Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 3Q18 2Q19 3Q19F % chg % chg
Revenue 137,533 107,510 112,886 (17.9) 5.0
Operating cost (121,311) (103,388) (108,201) 10.8 4.7)
SG&A expense (3,768) (4,129) (3,951) (4.8) 43
EBITDA 12,454 5,195 5,195 (58.3) 0.0
Depn & Amort (4,762) (4,668) (4,761) 0.0 (2.0)
EBIT 12,454 0] 734 (94.1) 11,064.7
Inventory gain/(loss) 804 (1,402) - na. na.
FX gain/(loss) 122 646 400 228.6 (38.0)
Tax expense (1,471) (376) (274) 81.3 27.1
Recurring income 11,802 3,366 2,419 (79.5) (28.1)
Net income 12,793 2,202 2,819 (78.0) 28.0
Net EPS (Bt) 2.84 0.49 0.63 (78.0) 28.0
Gross margin (%) 11.8 38 42
EBITDA margin (%) 9.1 4.8 4.6
Net profit margin (%) 9.3 2.0 25

Source: PTTGC, UOB Kay Hian
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STOCK IMPACT
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Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 2017 2018 2019F 2020F 2021F
Net turnover 439,921 518,655 390,931 413,381 417,022
EBITDA 65,267 56,829 34,817 43,744 44,221
Operating profit 45,817 37,775 13,003 21,513 23,118
Net profit (rep./act.) 39,298 40,069 14,126 21,545 23,248
Net profit (adj.) 37,911 42,850 13,270 21,545 23,248
EPS (Bt) 8.4 9.5 29 4.8 5.2
PE (x) 6.3 5.6 17.9 11.0 10.2
P/B (x) 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7
EV/EBITDA (x) 45 5.2 8.4 6.7 6.6
Dividend yield (%) 8.1 7.6 2.7 4.1 4.4
Net margin (%) 8.9 7.7 3.6 5.2 5.6
Net debt/(cash) to equity (%) 15.5 14.3 18.0 20.7 22.8
Interest cover (x) 16.6 15.8 10.2 14.1 14.3
ROE (%) 151 13.9 4.6 6.8 7.1
Consensus net profit - - 19,550 24,391 27,127
UOBKH/Consensus (x) - - 0.68 0.88 0.86

Source; PTTGC Blaomber
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COMPANY DESCRIPTION

PTT Global Chemical
petrochemical

Bt52.25
Bt55.00
+5.3%
Bt75.00)

is a fully integrated
and chemical

company. The

company’s products are derived from its main
product, olefins, namely ethylene and propylene.
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PTT GLOBAL CHEMICAL PCL

(Icy)

Materials
PTTGC TB
4,507.9
235,540.3
7,765.2
41.7

Bt81.00/Bt51.25
YTD
(26.7)
%
48.9
6.1

lyr
(32.8)

69.98
11.48

(%)

PTT GLOBAL CHEMICAL PCLISET INDEX

90

80

70

60

50

r 110

[ 100

[ 80

r 70

60

50

Octl8 Dec18 Feb19 Apri9

Source: Bloomberg

ANALYST(S)

Tanaporn Visaruthaphong
+662 659 8305
tanaporn@uobkayhian.co.th
Chaiwat Arsirawichai
+662 659 8301
chaiwat@uobkayhian.co.th

(B Gadnthihindedaldl uyvZsmm/ummuﬁumwmmmummmﬂwmwm%u@uw] Tnensfmmanminel glodl el @ens Wszmalng) 4r7m (),

{amieanuAns ums) ﬁﬂuwmmwmumm/mwmmmmmwﬂmng’lummﬂu@uuu Delistaudmanni s ﬂmm@uwmmnﬂi”mmwﬂﬂﬂﬂrﬂ@umimﬁ wlareninawu el Aidumsinia

wnwou‘lwunmwummm@w@mwa S visemmanT NN ‘LJ‘ZW] wﬂmg‘lummu

th

utrade.co.

W W W .

Volume (m)
50
0

Jun19  Aug 19

Oct19




THAI INSTITUTE OF DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION (IDO) CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT RATING 2018
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Anti-corruption Progress Indicator 2019
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